

27 July 2023

27 July 2023							

Ref: OIA-2022/23-0993

_	
Dear	
Dog	

Official Information Act request relating to spending on insurance premiums and successful claims on insurance policies

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request received on 8 June 2023. You requested:

I am doing some research and would like to request some information under the OIA please.

- 1. How much has DPMC spent each financial year on insurance premiums from 2000 until the present?
- 2. How much has DPMC successfully claimed on insurance policies each year from 2000 until the present?
- 3. Could you also please provide this information in relation to any relevant subunits that pay for insurance, e.g NEMA""

Information being released

I have decided to release the relevant information to part 1 of you request.

Item	Date	Document Description	Decision	
1	18/7/23	Table of DPMC Insurance Actuals 2014 - 2023	Released in Full	

Information refused

We are refusing part two of your under section 18(g)(i) of the Act, as the information you have requested is not held by DPMC, and there is no reason for believing the information is held by another agency.

In relation to part 3 of your request, insurance relating to the National Emergency Management Agency is included under DPMC as NEMA is an autonomous departmental agency hosted by DPMC, and not separate from DPMC. Therefore, this part of your request is also refused under section 18(g)(i) of the Act, as the information you have request is not held by DPMC, and there is no reason for believing the information is held by another agency.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under section 28(3) of the Act.

This response will be published on the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet's website during our regular publication cycle. Typically, information is released monthly, or as

otherwise determined. Your personal information including name and contact details will be removed for publication.

Yours sincerely

Clare Ward
Executive Director
Strategy, Governance and Engagement

4769156 2

Insurance Actuals

\$ 107,499.00
\$ 112,392.00
\$ 144,911.99
\$ 124,377.89
\$ 127,891.82
\$ 151,336.78
\$ 155,679.83
\$ 256,800.89
\$ \$ \$ \$

2022/23 \$ 308,366.02